



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
GREATER PORT CHARLOTTE BRIDGES #014030,014043 AND 014069
RFB NO. 20250609

BID DUE DATE: OCTOBER 8, 2025

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

Company Name:	Thomas Marine Construction	Titan Construction Management
Location:	Ft Myers, Fl	Tarpon Springs, FL
Description		
Pellam Boulevard over Auburn Waterway (014030)	\$ 310,352.70	\$ 364,002.66
WinterGarden Avenue over Como Waterway (014043)	\$ 823,195.54	\$ 765,318.33
O'Hara Drive over Atlantus Waterway (014069)	\$ 187,962.60	\$ 252,677.25
TOTAL BID	\$ 1,321,510.84	\$ 1,381,998.24
Company Name:	Villa-Fuerte Construction	Southern Road and Bridge
Location:	Arcadia, FL	Palm Harbor, FL
Description		
Pellam Boulevard over Auburn Waterway (014030)	\$ 233,562.53	\$ 573,745.20
WinterGarden Avenue over Como Waterway (014043)	\$ 776,520.47	\$ 1,146,350.89
O'Hara Drive over Atlantus Waterway (014069)	\$ 139,475.83	\$ 358,772.40
TOTAL BID	\$ 1,149,558.83	\$ 2,078,868.49
Completion Time is 180 calendar days from Notice to Proceed		
Non-responsive: V&H Construction Inc		

WITNESSES: , Kim Chamberlain

and

Chastity Williams



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
GREATER PORT CHARLOTTE MSBU BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS-#014030,014043, AND 014069
RFB NO. 20250609

BID DUE DATE: OCTOBER 8, 2025

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

PELLAM BOULEVARD OVER AUBURN WATERWAY (014030)

Company Name:				Villa-Fuerte Construction LLC Arcadia, Florida		Thomas Marine Construction Fort Myers, Florida	
Location:							
Description	UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT PRICE	
102-1 Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 20,600.00	
104-2A Prevention,Control, and Abatement of Erosion and Water Polution	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	
110-2-2A Selective Clearing, Areas with Trees to Remain	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 15,550.00	
110-3 Removal of Existing Structures/Bridges	SF	85	\$ 176.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 20,400.00	
110-4-10 Removal of Existing Concrete	SY	22.3	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,007.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 6,913.00	
110-4-102 Removal of Riprap Slope Protection	SY	62	\$ 242.00	\$ 15,004.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,950.00	
120-5A Channel Excavation	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00	
400-4-4 Concrete Class IV, Superstructure	CY	2.6	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 29,640.00	
400-145A Cleaning Concrete Surfaces	SF	5,800	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,600.00	
400-153A Non-Shrink Grout, F&I	CY	10	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 17,150.00	
401-70-4 Restore Spalled Areas, Portland Cement Grout	CF	4.1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 11,131.50	
413-151 Methacrylate Monomer	GA	31	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 15,810.00	
413-154 Cleaning & Sealing Concrete Surfaces-Penetrant Sealer or Methacrylates	SF	3,077	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,231.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,154.00	
458-1-21 Bridge Deck Expansion Joint, Rehabilitation, Poured Joint with Backer Rod	LF	64	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,880.00	
515-2-311 Pedestrian/Bicycle Railing, Aluminum Only, 42"Type 1	LF	122	\$ 164.00	\$ 20,008.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 23,790.00	
515-4-1C Bullet Railing Repairs	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	
522-2 Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways, 6" Thick	SY	22.3	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,010.50	\$ 235.00	\$ 5,240.50	
530-3-4 Riprap, Rubble F&I, Ditch Lining	TN	60	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 24,300.00	
536-A Guardrail Repairs	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	
562-A Repair of Galvanized Surfaces	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	
563-4 Anti-Graffiti Coating, Non-Scarificial	SF	5,800	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 20,300.00	
570-1-2A Performance Turf, Sod	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	
700-1-111 Single Column Ground Sign Asemble, FRI Ground Mount, Less than 12SF	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	
706-1-3A Raised Pavement Markers, Type B	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	
710-12-101A Painted Pavement Markings, Durable Paint, White, Solid, 6" Wide	LF	204	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 255.00	
710-12-201A Painted Pavement Markings, Durable Paint, Yellow, Solid, 6" Wide	LF	204	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 255.00	
901-1A 67 Stone	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 2,030.00	
SUB-TOTAL:			\$	222,440.50	\$	295,574.00	
Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Sub-Total)			5%	\$ 11,122.03	\$	14,778.70	
BID TOTAL:			\$	233,562.53	\$	310,352.70	

Company Name:				Southern Road and Bridge LLC		Titan Construction MGMT LLC	
Location:				Palm Harbor, Florida		Tarpon Springs, Florida	
Description	UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
104-2A	Prevention, Control, and Abatement of Erosion and Water Pollution	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
110-2-2A	Selective Clearing, Areas with Trees to Remain	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
110-3	Removal of Existing Structures/Bridges	SF	85	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 17,765.00
110-4-10	Removal of Existing Concrete	SY	22.3	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 4,103.20
110-4-102	Removal of Riprap Slope Protection	SY	62	\$ 485.00	\$ 30,070.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,600.00
120-5A	Channel Excavation	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
400-4-4	Concrete Class IV, Superstructure	CY	2.6	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 48,100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 12,480.00
400-145A	Cleaning Concrete Surfaces	SF	5,800	\$ 14.00	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,800.00
400-153A	Non-Shrink Grout, F&I	CY	10	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 9,750.00
401-70-4	Restore Spalled Areas, Portland Cement Grout	CF	4.1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 4,095.90
413-151	Methacrylate Monomer	GA	31	\$ 25.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 15,190.00
413-154	Cleaning & Sealing Concrete Surfaces-Penetrant Sealer or Methacrylates	SF	3,077	\$ 15.00	\$ 46,155.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,385.00
458-1-21	Bridge Deck Expansion Joint, Rehabilitation, Poured Joint with Backer Rod	LF	64	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 5,248.00
515-2-311	Pedestrian/Bicycle Railing, Aluminum Only, 42" Type 1	LF	122	\$ 255.00	\$ 31,110.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 57,950.00
515-4-1C	Bullet Railing Repairs	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
522-2	Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways, 6" Thick	SY	22.3	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 5,062.10
530-3-4	Riprap, Rubble F&I, Ditch Lining	TN	60	\$ 525.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 66,000.00
536-A	Guardrail Repairs	LS	1	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
562-A	Repair of Galvanized Surfaces	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
563-4	Anti-Graffiti Coating, Non-Scarificial	SF	5,800	\$ 15.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,600.00
570-1-2A	Performance Turf, Sod	LS	1	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
700-1-111	Single Column Ground Sign Asemble, FRI Ground Mount, Less than 12SF	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00
706-1-3A	Raised Pavement Markers, Type B	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
710-12-101A	Painted Pavement Markings, Durable Paint, White, Solid, 6" Wide	LF	204	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,020.00
710-12-201A	Painted Pavement Markings, Durable Paint, Yellow, Solid, 6" Wide	LF	204	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,020.00
901-1A	67 Stone	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
SUB-TOTAL:			\$	546,424.00	\$	346,669.20	
Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Sub-Total)			5%	\$	27,321.20	\$	17,333.46
BID TOTAL:			\$	573,745.20	\$	364,002.66	



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
GREATER PORT CHARLOTTE MSBU BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS-#014030,014043, AND 014069
RFB NO. 20250609

BID DUE DATE: OCTOBER 8, 2025

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

WINTERGARDEN OVER COMO WATERWAY (014043)

Company Name:				Villa-Fuerte Construction		Thomas Marine Construction	
Location:				Arcadia, Florida		Fort Myers, Florida	
Description		UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00
104-2A	Prevention,Control, and Abatement of Erosion and Water Polution	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00
110-2-2A	Selective Clearing, Areas with Trees to Remain	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
110-3	Removal of Existing Structures/Bridges	SF	62	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 10,075.00
110-3A	Removal of Existing Bridge Handrail	LF	210.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,700.00
110-12-1	Hydrodemolition, Removal of Deck Surface	SY	39	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 183,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 167,700.00
120-1A	Regular Excavation	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,562.00	\$ 7,562.00
120-5A	Channel Excavation	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,375.00	\$ 16,375.00
120-6A	Embankment	LS	1.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 17,237.00	\$ 17,237.00
327-70-6	Milling Exist Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Average Depth	SY	59.0	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,012.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,475.00
327-70-6A	Milling Exist Asphalt Pavement Variable	SY	310.0	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,400.00
331-2A	Asphaltic Concrete Type S-111	TN	56.1	\$ 358.00	\$ 20,083.80	\$ 365.00	\$ 20,476.50
400-2-10	Concrete Class II, Approach Slabs	CY	2.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00
400-145A	Cleaning Concrete Surfaces	SF	4,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,250.00
400-153A	Non-Shrink Grout, F&I	CY	5	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
401-70-1	Restore Spalled Areas, Epoxy	CF	0.3	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,375.00	\$ 3,112.50
411-1	Epoxy Material for Crack Injection, Structures Rehab	GA	0.8	\$ 200.000	\$ 160.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00
411-2	Crack Inject & Seal, Structures Rehab	LF	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
457-1-21A	Standard Integral Pile Jacket, Structural	EA	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00
458-1-21	Joint with Backer Rod	LF	112	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 14,000.00
458-2	Polymer Nosing for Bridge Deck Expansion Joint	CF	24.1	\$ 830.00	\$ 20,003.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,075.00
460-98-2A	Pipe Hanger, Stainless Watermain	EA	12	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 14,820.00
460-98-2B	Pipe Hanger, Stainless Conduit	EA	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00
520-1-10	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	LF	378	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 24,192.00
521-5-13A	Concrete Traffic Railing-Bridge, 36" Single Slope (Modified)	LF	250	\$ 480.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 81,750.00
521-72-43A	Shoulder Concrete Barrier, Curb and Gutter Barrier	LF	150	\$ 500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 67,500.00
530-3-4	Riprap, Rubble F&I Ditch Lining	TN	230.77	\$ 300.00	\$ 69,231.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 51,923.25
563-4	Anti-Graffiti Coating, Non-Scarificial	SF	4,500	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 19,125.00
570-1-2A	Performance Turf, Sod	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00
700-1-111	Single Column Ground Sign Assembly, F&I Ground Mount, Less than 12SF	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
700-1-500	Single Column Ground Sign Assembly, F&I Ground Mount,Relocate	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
706-1-3A	Raised Pavement Markers, Type B	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
710-12-101A	Painted Pavement Markings, Durable Paint, White, Solid, 6" Wide	LF	690	\$ 4.35	\$ 3,001.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 690.00
710-12-105A	Painted Pavement Markings, Durable Paint, White Solid, 24" Wide	LF	23	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 57.50
710-12-201A	Painted Pavement Markings, Durable Paint, Yellow, Solid, 6" Wide	LF	250	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00
918-349	Ultra High Performance Concrete (UHPC)	CY	6.5	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 30,030.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 85,800.00
999-3	Gopher Tortoise Relocation and Permitting	EA	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 20,700.00
SUB-TOTAL:				\$	739,543.30	\$	783,995.75
Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Sub-Total)			5%	\$	36,977.17	\$	39,199.79
BID TOTAL:				\$	776,520.47	\$	823,195.54

Company Name:				Southern Road & Bridge LLC		Titan Construction MGMT	
Location:				Palm Harbor, Florida		Tarpon Springs, Florida	
Description		UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
104-2A	Prevention,Control, and Abatement of Erosion and Water Polution	LS	1	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
110-2-2A	Selective Clearing, Areas with Trees to Remain	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
110-3	Removal of Existing Structures/Bridges	SF	62	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 12,958.00
110-3A	Removal of Existing Bridge Handrail	LF	210.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,000.00
110-12-1	Hydrodemolition, Removal of Deck Surface	SY	39	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 46,800.00
120-1A	Regular Excavation	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
120-5A	Channel Excavation	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
120-6A	Embankment	LS	1.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
327-70-6	Milling Exist Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Average Depth	SY	59.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,006.00
327-70-6A	Milling Exist Asphalt Pavement Variable	SY	310.0	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 22,940.00
331-2A	Asphaltic Concrete Type S-111	TN	56.1	\$ 905.00	\$ 50,770.50	\$ 721.00	\$ 40,448.10
400-2-10	Concrete Class II, Approach Slabs	CY	2.0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
400-145A	Cleaning Concrete Surfaces	SF	4,500	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,500.00
400-153A	Non-Shrink Grout, F&I	CY	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
401-70-1	Restore Spalled Areas, Epoxy	CF	0.3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,300.00
411-1	Epoxy Material for Crack Injection, Structures Rehab	GA	0.8	\$ 150.000	\$ 120.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 380.00
411-2	Crack Inject & Seal, Structures Rehab	LF	5	\$ 295.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00
457-1-21A	Standard Integral Pile Jacket, Structural	EA	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
458-1-21	Bridge Deck Expansion Joint, Rehabilitation, Poured Joint with Backer Rod	LF	112	\$ 95.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 9,184.00
458-2	Polymer Nosing for Bridge Deck Expansion Joint	CF	24.1	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 27,715.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 19,762.00
460-98-2A	Pipe Hanger, Stainless Watermain	EA	12	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20,400.00
460-98-2B	Pipe Hanger, Stainless Conduit	EA	10	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00
520-1-10	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	LF	378	\$ 285.00	\$ 107,730.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 49,896.00
521-5-13A	Concrete Traffic Railing-Bridge, 36" Single Slope (Modified)	LF	250	\$ 485.00	\$ 121,250.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 68,500.00
521-72-43A	Shoulder Concrete Barrier, Curb and Gutter Barrier	LF	150	\$ 375.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 46,500.00
530-3-4	Riprap, Rubble F&I Ditch Lining	TN	230.77	\$ 425.00	\$ 98,077.25	\$ 650.00	\$ 150,000.50
563-4	Anti-Graffiti Coating, Non-Scarificial	SF	4,500	\$ 14.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,250.00
570-1-2A	Performance Turf, Sod	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
700-1-111	Single Column Ground Sign Assembly, F&I Ground Mount, Less than 12SF	EA	4	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00
700-1-500	Single Column Ground Sign Assembly, F&I Ground Mount,Relocate	EA	4	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
706-1-3A	Raised Pavement Markers, Type B	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
710-12-101A	Painted Pavement Markings, Durable Paint, White, Solid, 6" Wide	LF	690	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,450.00
710-12-105A	Painted Pavement Markings, Durable Paint, White Solid, 24" Wide	LF	23	\$ 15.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00
710-12-201A	Painted Pavement Markings, Durable Paint, Yellow, Solid, 6" Wide	LF	250	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
918-349	Ultra High Performance Concrete (UHPC)	CY	6.5	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 107,250.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 31,200.00
999-3	Gopher Tortoise Relocation and Permitting	EA	3	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00
SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 1,091,762.75		\$ 728,874.60	
Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Sub-Total)		5%		\$ 54,588.14		\$ 36,443.73	
BID TOTAL:				\$ 1,146,350.89		\$ 765,318.33	



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
GREATER PORT CHARLOTTE MSBU BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS #014030,014043, AND 014069
RFB NO. 20250609

BID DUE DATE: OCTOBER 8, 2025

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

O'HARA BRIDGE OVER ATLANTUS WATERWAY (014069)

Company Name:			Villa-Fuerte Construction Arcadia, Florida		Thomas Marine Construction Fort Myers, Florida	
Location:			UNIT PRICE	EXT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT PRICE
Description	UOM	QTY				
102-1 Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
104-2A Prevention,Control, and Abatement of Erosion and Water Polution	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
110-2-2A Selective Clearing, Areas with Trees to Remain	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
120-1A Regular Excavation	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
305-1A Bituminous Crack and Joint Sealing	LF	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 2,832.00
339-1 Miscellaneous Asphalt	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
400-145A Cleaning Concrete Surfaces	SF	7,847	\$ 0.90	\$ 7,062.30	\$ 2.25	\$ 17,655.75
400-70-1 Restore Spalled Areas, Epoxy	CF	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
401-70-4 Restore Spalled Areas, Portland Cement Grout	CF	16	\$ 940.00	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 3,632.00
411-1 Crack Sealing-Structures Rehab	LF	30	\$ 17.000	\$ 510.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 6,690.00
457-1-21A Standard Integral Pile Jacket, Structural	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 12,500.00
458-1-21 Bridge Deck Expansion Joint, Rehabilitation, Poured Joint with Backer Rod	LF	222	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 26,640.00
458-2 Polymer Nosing for Bridge Deck Expansion Joint	CF	30	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 24,450.00
515-4-1A Pipe Rail, Single Rail, End Transition: Furnish and Install	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
515-4-1B Pipe Rail, Single Rail, Weld Repair	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
536-A Guardrail Repairs	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00
536-12-616A Guardrail Repairs (Replace) (Offset Black)	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
536-83-1 Guardrail Post Replacement, Regular	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
563-4 Anti-Graffiti Coating, Non-Scarificial	SF	6,797	\$ 2.06	\$ 14,001.82	\$ 4.25	\$ 28,887.25
570-1-2A Performance Turf, Sod	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00
700-1-500 Single Column Ground Sign Assembly,Relocate	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
SUB-TOTAL:			\$ 132,834.12		\$ 179,012.00	
Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Sub-Total)			\$ 6,641.71		\$ 8,950.60	
BID TOTAL:			\$ 139,475.83		\$ 187,962.60	

Company Name: Location:				Southern Road & Bridge LLC Palm Harbor, Florida		Titan Construction MGMT Tarpon Springs, Florida	
Description		UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
104-2A	Prevention,Control, and Abatement of Erosion and Water Polution	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
110-2-2A	Selective Clearing, Areas with Trees to Remain	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
120-1A	Regular Excavation	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
305-1A	Bituminous Crack and Joint Sealing	LF	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
339-1	Miscellaneous Asphalt	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
400-145A	Cleaning Concrete Surfaces	SF	7,847	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,694.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,847.00
400-70-1	Restore Spalled Areas, Epoxy	CF	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
401-70-4	Restore Spalled Areas, Portland Cement Grout	CF	16	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00
411-1	Crack Sealing-Structures Rehab	LF	30	\$ 258.000	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,050.00
457-1-21A	Standard Integral Pile Jacket, Structural	EA	2	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
458-1-21	Bridge Deck Expansion Joint, Rehabilitation, Poured Joint with Backer Rod	LF	222	\$ 95.00	\$ 21,090.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 18,204.00
458-2	Polymer Nosing for Bridge Deck Expansion Joint	CF	30	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 24,600.00
515-4-1A	Pipe Rail, Single Rail, End Transition: Furnish and Install	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00
515-4-1B	Pipe Rail, Single Rail, Weld Repair	EA	3	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
536-A	Guardrail Repairs	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
536-12-616A	Guardrail Repairs (Replace) (Offset Black)	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
536-83-1	Guardrail Post Replacement, Regular	EA	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
563-4	Anti-Graffiti Coating, Non-Scarificial	SF	6,797	\$ 12.00	\$ 81,564.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,594.00
570-1-2A	Performance Turf, Sod	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
700-1-500	Single Column Ground Sign Assembly,Relocate	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
SUB-TOTAL:				\$	341,688.00	\$	240,645.00
Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Sub-Total)		5%		\$	17,084.40	\$	12,032.25
BID TOTAL:				\$	358,772.40	\$	252,677.25